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Our value for Collective Worship is  Hope 

Newbold and Tredington C of E Primary School News letter 

We are now half way through the term and have 
already taken part in World Book Day, Mother’s 
Day Tea Party, and an Information Evening. Next 
week we look forward to the Quicksticks hockey 
tournament and Ruby Class assembly.


Thank you to all the parents (and children) from 
Year 1 to Year 6, who came to the grammar 
session. It is really important to be aware and 
informed about the way that we teach your 
children and the expectations that we have to 
meet. Packs will be sent home to families that 
were unable to attend.



Sam Welsby (Head)



Attendance for February 
Our whole school attendance target is 96% 

Reception - 92% 
Year 1 - 98% 
Year 2 - 92% 
Year 3 - 97% 
Year 4 - 93% 
Year 5 - 92% 
Year 6 - 98% 
Well done! Nearly all the year groups hit our 
target. 

Golden Ticket 
Barbara 

Seb

A note from the Parish Council

Tesco	
  bags	
  of	
  help	
  
Tredington	
  Parish	
  Council	
  is	
  delighted	
  to	
  announce	
  it	
  has	
  secured	
  a	
  grant	
  from	
  the	
  above	
  scheme	
  to	
  
improve	
  the	
  recreation	
  ground	
  in	
  Tredington	
  

There	
  are	
  three	
  grants	
  of	
  different	
  values:	
  £8,000,	
  £10,000	
  and	
  £12,000.	
  We	
  do	
  not	
  know	
  which	
  amount	
  we	
  will	
  be	
  awarded,	
  as	
  the	
  next	
  
stage	
  of	
  the	
  process	
  requires	
  the	
  public	
  to	
  vote.	
  There	
  are	
  three	
  schemes	
  which	
  will	
  receive	
  a	
  grant	
  in	
  this	
  area	
  and	
  the	
  number	
  of	
  votes	
  
by	
  Tesco	
  customers	
  will	
  reflect	
  which	
  amount	
  we	
  receive.	
  

Voting	
  will	
  take	
  place	
  from	
  the	
  27th	
  February	
  to	
  the	
  6th	
  March	
  in	
  local	
  Tesco	
  stores.	
  Customers	
  will	
  be	
  given	
  a	
  token	
  to	
  vote	
  for	
  their	
  
preferred	
  scheme.	
  	
  You	
  can	
  vote	
  for	
  our	
  scheme	
  in	
  the	
  following	
  stores:	
  Tesco	
  Express	
  Kinworton	
  Road,	
  Alcester;	
  Studley	
  Tesco	
  Express;	
  
Tesco	
  Express	
  on	
  Banbury	
  Road,	
  Stratford;	
  and	
  at	
  the	
  main	
  Tesco	
  Superstore	
  at	
  the	
  Maybird	
  Shopping	
  Centre,	
  Birmingham	
  Road,	
  
Stratford.	
  

The	
  playground	
  in	
  Tredington	
  is	
  located	
  of	
  Blackwell	
  Road,	
  close	
  to	
  Newbold	
  and	
  Tredington	
  Church	
  of	
  England	
  School.	
  The	
  playground	
  
currently	
  provides	
  children’s	
  play	
  equipment	
  and	
  areas	
  for	
  ball	
  games,	
  including	
  basketball	
  and	
  football.	
  Tredington	
  Parish	
  Council	
  is	
  
currently	
  raising	
  money	
  to	
  up-­‐grade	
  the	
  existing	
  play	
  equipment	
  and	
  provide	
  more	
  facilities	
  suitable	
  for	
  a	
  wider	
  age-­‐range.	
  	
  

Thank	
  you	
  all	
  in	
  advance	
  for	
  your	
  support.	
  	
  

Stars of the 
Week 
Nancy 

Barbara 
Gat 
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Dates for 2015/16:
Thursday 10th March Quicksticks hockey 4-5.30pm
Friday 11th March Family Assembly - Ruby Class 1pm at Tredington
Monday 14th March Parents’ evening 4-7pm
Wednesday 16th March Parents’ evening 4-5.30pm

Easter Service 2pm St David’s Newbold
Friday 18th March Non uniform day - Wear purple to support The Epilepsy Society

End of term
Monday 4th April Term Starts for school and nursery
Thursday 7th April Cross Country 2-3pm
Thursday 21st April Multi-skills tournament
Friday 22nd April Family Assembly - Sapphire Class 1pm at Tredington
Monday 2nd May Bank Holiday
Tuesday 3rd May INSET DAY (Nursery open but school closed)
Monday 9th May KS2 SATs Week
Monday 23rd May New Intake Meeting 7pm

WANTED



Our outdoor classroom is in need of some TLC after the recent wind and rain. Do you 
have a couple of hours to spare to re-felt the roof and replace some plastic windows? 
School will supply the felt and plastic but needs the time and expertise. Please let Mrs 
Welsby or Mrs Baker know if you can help out.

WORLD BOOK DAY - Once again fantastic costumes from the children and staff.



Tuesday 24th May Rounders tournament
Friday 27th May Family Assembly - Emerald Class 1pm at Tredington
Monday 30th May Half term
Monday 6th June Croft Farm Week
Friday 17th June Sports Day Link Day

Father’s day BBQ
Wednesday 22nd June Reserve Sports Day
Tuesday 28th June Warwickshire Induction Day
Wednesday 13th July End of term Production
Thursday 14th July End of term Production
Monday 18th July Open Morning for Parents 8.40-11.00am
Thursday 21st July LINK DAY 

Leavers’ Service 2pm at St Gregory’s Tredington
End of term

Friday 22nd July Training Day


